

				2L Construction LLC		A&C Construction, Inc.		C. Green Scaping LP		RoeschCo Construction, LLC	
				Total Cost		\$1,661,084.60		\$1,340,425.00		\$1,292,099.60	
#	Items	Unit of Measure	Quantity Required	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-1	Mobilization (Note: This Item may not exceed 5% of the Grand Total Bid Amount)	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 79,450.00	\$ 79,450.00
#0-2	SWPPP Preparation	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
#0-3	Utilization of DCTA Flagger near Rail ROW and RWPCR course registration (see appendix in project manual)	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
#0-4	ROW Preparation	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
#0-5	Site Demolition (Concrete Pavement, Curb and Gutter, Signage)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 33,320.00
#0-6	Tree Removal (including stump removal and haul off)	EA	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 16,200.00
#0-7	Traffic Control	MO	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00
#0-8	Erosion Control	LF	6,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00
#0-9	Misc. Fence Repair	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
#0-10	Construction Staking and Survey	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
#0-11	Temporary Irrigation	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00
#0-12	Tree Protection Fencing (installation and removal)	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
#0-13	12" Wide Concrete Trail (Including Jointing and existing tie-ins)	SF	33,800	\$ 8.00	\$ 270,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 287,300.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 280,540.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 300,820.00
#0-14	Trail Regulatory Signs (Furnish and Install)	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
#0-15	Barrier Free Ramp w/ Detectable Warning Strips	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 2,470.00
#0-16	Thermoplastic Intersection Markings (Crossing Bars + Stop Bar)	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
#0-17	Trail Grading (Excavation and finish grading)	CY	3,123	\$ 55.00	\$ 171,765.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 137,412.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 118,674.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 154,276.20
#0-18	Turf Grass (Sod disturbed areas) (3' Trail Offset)	SF	18,600	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,250.00
#0-19	Trail Distance Markers (Marker every 1/4 mile)	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
#0-20	Decorative Pavement (accent bands)	SF	1,076	\$ 22.00	\$ 23,672.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 25,824.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,140.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 14,526.00
#0-21	6" Metal Benches	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
#0-22	CIP Retaining Walls (Integral w/ sidewalk)	LF	110	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 33,770.00	\$ 122.73	\$ 13,500.30
#0-23	Concrete Under-Crossing Trail System (including slab, walls, structural excavation and backfill, and any required saw joints and expansion joints)	LF	400	\$ 915.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 241,200.00	\$ 881.60	\$ 352,640.00
#0-24	Metal Bridge Pedestrian Railings (48" height)	LF	400	\$ 400.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00
#0-25	Low Overhead Clearance Signs	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
#0-26	3" Caliper Tree Plantings (Mulched, Staked, Installed with Soil as Specified)	EA	16	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00
#0-27	2" Caliper Median Tree Plantings (Mulched, Staked, Installed with Soil as Specified)	EA	34	\$ 960.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 29,648.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 18,700.00
#0-28	2" Caliper Evergreen Screening Tree Plantings (Mulched, Staked, Installed with Soil as Specified)	EA	63	\$ 770.00	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 44,226.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 37,800.00
#0-29	Hydro-Mulch (native seed)	SF	57,708	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,541.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 14,427.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 8,656.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 23,083.20
#0-30	12" Concrete Landscape Edge	LF	600	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
#0-31	Plant Soil Mix for Planting Backfill	CY	350	\$ 140.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00
#0-32	Ground Preparation for hydromulch application (Strip Existing Ground & Install 4" Plant Soil Mix)	SY	6,412	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,206.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,472.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,885.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 48,090.00
#0-33	Ground Hardwood Mulch (3" Depth for Tree Plantings)	CY	250	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
#0-34	Permanent Landscape Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 97,360.00	\$ 97,360.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00